
Concordia Wisconsin (0-3) -vs- Gust. Adolphus (5-0)
3/3/2026 at Tucson, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Weckop (1-0)
Loss: Preston Regnier (0-1)
HBP: Preston Regnier
PB: Connor Lasch (1), Andrew Glovich (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Concordia Wisconsin 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 6 15 0
Gust. Adolphus 1 0 0 7 1 2 2 0 X 13 12 2

Concordia Wisconsin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Anzelmo rf 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
Brandon McCray 2b 5 2 3 0 0 1 2
Connor Lasch c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Matt Miller 3b 5 0 1 1 0 3 2
Alex Ames cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Blake Church dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Jason Valdez lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tyler Murray 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cameron Bueno ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Preston Regnier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Gulley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 15 4 2 9 9

SF: Connor Lasch (1)
SB: Brandon McCray (1); Jason Valdez (1)
CS: Jack Anzelmo (1)
DP: 3

Gust. Adolphus 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Kohls cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Joe Burns lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Simon James rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Charles Gearen 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Hasz 3b 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
Tomas Nelson 1b/rf 4 2 1 2 1 0 1
Isaac Becker dh 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Ross Hebel ss 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Andrew Glovich c 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
Jackson Golberg 2b 3 1 1 4 1 1 0
Jacob Weckop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Esposito p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 12 13 8 7 4

2B: Isaiah Hasz (1)
3B: Brayden Kohls (1)
HR: Jackson Golberg (1)
SF: Joe Burns (1)
SB: Joe Burns (1)
HBP: Simon James (1)
E: Joe Burns (1); Andrew Glovich (1)

Concordia Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Regnier (L, 0-1) 3.1 6 8 8 2 4 0 0 1 0 14 18 4 1 62
Jack Gulley 3.2 6 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 15 19 3 3 74
Danny Smith 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 22
Totals 12 13 13 8 7 1 0 1 0 31 41 8 5 158

Gust. Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Weckop (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 4 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 5 3 87
Connor Esposito 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 34
Cody Johnson 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 31
Totals 15 6 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 39 42 8 7 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 1st CON GUS
Jack Anzelmo singled to left field (2-2 FSFBB). 0 0
Jack Anzelmo out at second p to 1b to ss to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Brandon McCray singled to third base (1-2 KB). 0 0
Connor Lasch flied out to 1b (2-1 BB). 0 0
Matt Miller struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 1st CON GUS
Brayden Kohls tripled to right field (1-1 B). 0 0
Joe Burns flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1); Brayden Kohls scored. 0 1
Simon James struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 1
Isaiah Hasz flied out to cf (0-2 K). 0 1

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 2nd CON GUS
Alex Ames popped up to 2b (1-2 KB). 0 1
Blake Church grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 0 1
Jason Valdez grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 2nd CON GUS
Tomas Nelson flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 0 1
Isaac Becker singled to center field (2-1 BB). 0 1
Ross Hebel grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 B); Isaac Becker out on the play. 0 1

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 3rd CON GUS
Tyler Murray singled to center field (0-2 F). 0 1
Cameron Bueno singled to left field, advanced to third (0-2 KK); Tyler Murray scored on an error by lf,
unearned. 1 1
Jack Anzelmo singled to shortstop (3-2 SBKBBF). 1 1
Jack Anzelmo advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Brandon McCray struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBF). 1 1
Connor Lasch flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFB); Jack Anzelmo advanced to third; Cameron Bueno scored. 2 1
Matt Miller struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 2 1

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 3rd CON GUS
Andrew Glovich struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 2 1
Jackson Golberg struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 1
Brayden Kohls lined out to ss (0-2 F). 2 1

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 4th CON GUS
Alex Ames grounded out to ss (2-2 BFB). 2 1
Blake Church struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 1
Jason Valdez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Tyler Murray flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 2 1

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 4th CON GUS
Joe Burns struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 2 1
Simon James hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 2 1
Simon James advanced to second. 2 1
Isaiah Hasz walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 2 1
Tomas Nelson singled to center field, RBI (0-1); Isaiah Hasz advanced to third; Simon James scored. 2 2



Isaac Becker singled to center field, RBI (1-1 B); Tomas Nelson advanced to third; Isaiah Hasz scored. 2 3
Ross Hebel singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Isaac Becker advanced to second; Tomas Nelson scored. 2 4
Andrew Glovich walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ross Hebel advanced to second; Isaac Becker advanced to third. 2 4
Jackson Golberg homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-1); Andrew Glovich scored; Ross Hebel scored; Isaac
Becker scored. 2 8
Jack Gulley to p for Preston Regnier. 2 8
Brayden Kohls walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 8
Joe Burns reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 P); Brayden Kohls out at second 2b to ss. 2 8
Joe Burns out at second 1b unassisted, interference. 2 8

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 5th CON GUS
Cameron Bueno singled to third base (1-2 BK). 2 8
Jack Anzelmo lined out to 2b (0-2 F). 2 8
Brandon McCray singled to left field (1-1 B); Cameron Bueno advanced to second. 2 8
Connor Lasch singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Brandon McCray advanced to second; Cameron Bueno
scored. 3 8
Matt Miller out on batter's interference (1-2 KSB). 3 8
Brandon McCray stole third. 3 8
Connor Lasch advanced to second; Brandon McCray scored, advanced on an error by c, unearned. 4 8
Alex Ames struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 4 8

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 5th CON GUS
Simon James lined out to cf (2-2 BFB). 4 8
Isaiah Hasz doubled to right field (1-2 KB). 4 8
Isaiah Hasz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Tomas Nelson grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BKB); Isaiah Hasz scored. 4 9
Isaac Becker singled to left field (1-2 FB). 4 9
Ross Hebel struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 4 9

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 6th CON GUS
Connor Esposito to p for Jacob Weckop. 4 9
Blake Church singled to right field (0-2 FK). 4 9
Jason Valdez singled to center field (3-2 KBBB); Blake Church advanced to second. 4 9
Jason Valdez advanced to second; Blake Church advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 9
Tyler Murray grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Blake Church scored. 5 9
Cameron Bueno struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 5 9
Jason Valdez stole third. 5 9
Jack Anzelmo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 9
Brandon McCray reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-2 FF); Jack Anzelmo out at second 2b
unassisted. 5 9

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 6th CON GUS
Andrew Glovich walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 9
Jackson Golberg walked (3-1 BBBKB); Andrew Glovich advanced to second. 5 9
Brayden Kohls grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKSB); Jackson Golberg out on the play;
Andrew Glovich advanced to third. 5 9
Joe Burns singled to left field, RBI (1-1 B); Andrew Glovich scored. 5 10
Joe Burns stole second. 5 10
Simon James singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBK); Joe Burns scored. 5 11
Isaiah Hasz struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 5 11

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 7th CON GUS
Connor Lasch flied out to rf (0-1). 5 11
Matt Miller struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 5 11
Alex Ames struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 11



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 7th CON GUS
Tomas Nelson walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 11
Isaac Becker singled to center field (0-2 K); Tomas Nelson advanced to third. 5 11
Isaac Becker advanced to second on the throw. 5 11
Ross Hebel singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); Isaac Becker scored; Tomas Nelson scored. 5 13
Andrew Glovich struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 13
Jackson Golberg lined out to rf (3-2 BKBFFFB). 5 13
Brayden Kohls flied out to lf (1-2 KFFB). 5 13

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 8th CON GUS
Cody Johnson to p for Connor Esposito. 5 13
Blake Church grounded out to 3b (0-1). 5 13
Jason Valdez lined out to cf (2-2 BBS). 5 13
Tyler Murray grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 13

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 8th CON GUS
Danny Smith to p for Jack Gulley. 5 13
Joe Burns walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 13
Charles Gearen pinch hit for Simon James. 5 13
Joe Burns advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 13
Charles Gearen flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 5 13
Isaiah Hasz walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 5 13
Tomas Nelson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2 KBBKB); Isaiah Hasz out on double play 3b to
2b; Joe Burns out on the play. 5 13

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 9th CON GUS
Tomas Nelson to rf. 5 13
Charles Gearen to 1b. 5 13
Cameron Bueno flied out to cf (2-1 BB). 5 13
Jack Anzelmo singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (2-1 BB). 5 13
Brandon McCray singled to right field (0-2 F). 5 13
Brandon McCray advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 5 13
Connor Lasch singled to third base (2-2 BBK); Brandon McCray advanced to third. 5 13
Matt Miller singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FK); Connor Lasch advanced to second; Brandon McCray scored. 6 13
Alex Ames singled to shortstop (1-1 B); Matt Miller advanced to second; Connor Lasch advanced to third. 6 13
Blake Church struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 6 13

Gust. Adolphus - Bottom of 9th CON GUS


